
Rev. 9 06.09.22 

(Initial Reporting – this does not replace other communication with shoreside 
support, however, supplements immediate communicating formats) 

Vessel 

Date/Time of Incident D/M/YYYY HH:MM 

Vessel Status 

Select Affected Section(s) Has Regulatory Agency been contacted? 

Equipment / Machinery Failure Issue 

Please provide your initial remedial response details and include expected next port of call.

Name of Reporting Chief Engineer: 

Date/Time of Report Completion D/M/YYYY HH:MM 

*In the event that there is a lack of email connectivity, please contact Port Engineer with cell or sat phone, and
after hours contact your Senior Port Engineer; and indicate this in the details field above.  Submit this report
electronically at soonest available connectivity.

Email Distribution: 
Cisco Flores 
Troy Sherrill 

Anthony Karvelas 

Wayne Phillips 
Jerry Mastin 
William Gann 
Tom Carey 

Dan Askins 
Umeko Seaver 

Barb M. Henry 

Darcy Balcarce 

Immediate Impact to Operations Operational/Work Required Next Port

Operational

Engineering
Operations

Passenger Services

USCG

ABS

No Contact

ENGINEERING RAPID REPORT FORM



Guidance: 

1. Complete the ERR at earliest convenience to the time of the incident.
2. The ERR is intended as a communication document to track occurrences, and to ensure consistent

messaging for vessel and shoreside support, at the initial time of reporting.
3. Only one ERR need be completed per incident.  Any follow-up can be made by phone; and if by email, to

the ERR distribution list.
4. Keep record of all ERRs from the vessel in an electronic folder, as on board record of events, and provide

relevant information in your weekly reports.

Current email CC list. Copy to email for ease of distribution. 

cisco.flores@alaska.gov; troy.sherrill@alaska.gov; 
Anthony.karvales@alaska.gov; wayne.phillips@alaska.gov; 
jerry.mastin@alaska.gov; William.gann@alaska.gov; tom.carey@alaska.gov; 
dan.askins@alaska.gov; Umeko.seaver@alaska.gov; 
darcy.e.balcarce@alaska.gov 

mailto:cisco.flores@alaska.gov
mailto:wayne.phillips@alaska.gov
mailto:tom.carey@alaska.gov
mailto:barbm.henry@alaska.gov
mailto:darcy.e.balcarce@alaska.gov

	Please provide your initial remedial response details and include expected next port of call: Oily Water Discharge Overboard


	Name of Reporting Chief Engineer: Tom Robinson
	Vessel: [Columbia]
	Date: 3/2/23 15:00
	Date of Completion: 3/2/23 16:30
	Intital Response: The First Engineer was operating the OWS, and unbeknownst to him, was simultaneously filling the Dirty Lube Oil tank via the manual backflushing valve.  This filled the tank with Salt Water causing Oily Water to come out the Tank Vent Line and into the water.  I believe only 40-50 Gallons of Oily Water was discharged overboard.   The OWS was secured as soon as the First Engineer realized the OWS Process Tank was not coming down, and the Dirty Lube Oil Tank Hi Level Alarm had alarmed.  The Sounding Tube for the Dirty Lube Oil Tank was also opened to relieve the tank pressure and diverted the high level to the bilge instead of the vent line.  Captain Baylous notified Transport Canada. 
	Immediate Impact to Operations: Off
	Operational/Work Required Next Port: Off
	Operational: Yes
	Engineering: Yes
	Operations: Off
	Passenger Services: Off
	USCG: Off
	ABS: Off
	No Contact: Off


